1+44 (0)1799 512800  |  www.redboxaviation.com  |  enquiries@lpa-group.com
Ground Power
Equipment
2 +44 (0)1799 512800  |  www.redboxaviation.com  |  enquiries@lpa-group.com 3+44 (0)1799 512800  |  www.redboxaviation.com  |  enquiries@lpa-group.com
Providing Ground
Support Equipment
Battery Start Units 	 4
Battery Continuous Power	 6

Input
Frequency
AC Input
Supply
Phase Power
Factor
Correction
Input Rating Dims Body (cm) Weight
(kg)
LED Voltmeter/
Ammeter
Display
RBPS25 25 amps 14/28VDC <150 mV 47-63 Hz 104V-264V 1Ø Included 775 VA L 13 x W 46 x H 22 5 YES
RBPS50 50 amps 14/28VDC <150 mV 47-63 Hz 104V-264V 1Ø Included 1550 VA L 13 x W 46 x H 22 6.5 YES
RBPS100 100 amps 14/28VDC <150 mV 47-63 Hz 104V-264V 1Ø Included 3100 VA L 25 x W 51 x H 24 11.6 YES
RBSC100 100 amps 14/28VDC <150 mV 47-63 Hz 95V-264V 1Ø Included 3000 VA L 45 x W 20 x H 23 9 YES
RBSC200 200 amps 14/28VDC <150 mV 47-63 Hz 95V-264V 1Ø Included 6000 VA L 51 X W 22 X H 36 16 YES
RBSC300 300 amps 28VDC <250 mV 45-65 Hz 200V-460V 3Ø Included 10500 VA L 91 X W 80 X H 61 70 YES
RBSC600 600 amps 28VDC <250 mV 45-65 Hz 200V-460V 3Ø Included 21600 VA L 91 X W 80 X H 77 90 YES
Unit Max
Amps
Starting
Amps

Voltage
Continuous
Voltage
Continuous
Power
AC Input Size (cm) Weight
(kg)
Operating
Temperature
Case Voltage
Indication
Performance
Monitoring
Aircraft Cable Charger Handle Bar & Castors
Or Towbar
TC3000/100-4 5200 3500 76 amp hrs @10 Hr rate 24VDC 26VDC 28VDC 100 amps 95v-270V 1Ø L 84 X W 63 X H 56 115 -40°C to +60°C Zinc Coated Steel LED display LED display 3m heavy duty 100A Electronic inbuilt. Charging time less than 60min from 50% Optional
TC3000/100-6 7800 5200 114 amp hrs @10 Hr rate 24VDC 26VDC 28VDC 100 amps 95v-270V 1Ø L 103 X W 63 X H 56 139 -40°C to +60°C Zinc Coated Steel LED display LED display 3m heavy duty 100A Electronic inbuilt. Charging time less than 30min from 50% Optional
TC3000/200-4 5200 3500 76 amp hrs @10 Hr rate 24VDC 26VDC 28VDC 200 amps 95v-270V 1Ø L 103 X W 63 X H 56 145 -40°C to +60°C Zinc Coated Steel LED display LED display 3m heavy duty 100A Electronic inbuilt. Charging time less than 60min from 50% Handle Bar and Castors
TC3000/200-6 7800 5200 114 amp hrs @10 Hr rate 24VDC 26VDC 28VDC 200 amps 95v-270V 1Ø L 103 X W 63 X H 56 175 -40°C to +60°C Zinc Coated Steel LED display LED display 3m heavy duty 100A Electronic inbuilt. Charging time less than 30min from 50% Handle Bar and Castors
TC3000/300-4 5200 3500 76 amp hrs @10 Hr rate 24VDC 26VDC 28VDC 300 amps 200V-460V 3Ø L 130 X W 63 X H 56 135 -40°C to +60°C Zinc Coated Steel LED display LED display 3m heavy duty 300A Electronic inbuilt. Charging time less than 30min from 50% Handle Bar and Castors
TC3000/300-6 7800 5200 114 amp hrs @10 Hr rate 24VDC 26VDC 28VDC 300 amps 200V-460V 3Ø L 130 X W 63 X H 56 160 -40°C to +60°C Zinc Coated Steel LED display LED display 3m heavy duty 300A Electronic inbuilt. Charging time less than 1 hour from 50% Handle Bar and Castors
TC3000/300-8 10400 7000 152 amp hrs @10 Hr rate 24VDC 26VDC 28VDC 300 amps 200V-460V 3Ø L 130 X W 63 X H 56 185 -40°C to +60°C Zinc Coated Steel LED display LED display 3m heavy duty 300A Electronic inbuilt. Charging time less than 1 hour from 50% Handle Bar and Castors
TC3000/600-6 7800 5200 114 amp hrs @10 Hr rate 24VDC 26VDC 28VDC 600 amps 200V-460V 3Ø L 130 X W 63 X H 80 235 -40°C to +60°C Zinc Coated Steel LED display LED display 3m heavy duty 600A Electronic inbuilt. Charging time less than 30min from 50% Handle Bar and Castors
TC3000/600-8 10400 7000 152 amp hrs @10 Hr rate 24VDC 26VDC 28VDC 600 amps 200V-460V 3Ø L 130 X W 63 X H 80 235 -40°C to +60°C Zinc Coated Steel LED display LED display 3m heavy duty 600A Electronic inbuilt. Charging time less than 30min from 50% Handle Bar and Castors
10 +44 (0)1799 512800  |  www.redboxaviation.com  |  enquiries@lpa-group.com 11+44 (0)1799 512800  |  www.redboxaviation.com  |  enquiries@lpa-group.com
Cable Harness Storage
Stand (PCR100)
Designed for use in the hanger or on the airport apron, the PCR100 prevents